FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE 7/15/2011 POWER PURCHASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN Ahura Energy Concentrating Systems, Inc AND PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY WITH RESPECT TO THE Ahura Energy Sonora 1 PROJECT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT ("First Amendment") is entered into by and between PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY ("PG&E") and Ahura Energy Concentrating Systems, Inc ("Ahura"). PG&E and "Ahura" may be referred to herein individually as "Party" and collectively as "Parties." All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the PPA, as defined below.

RECITALS

Whereas, "Ahura" and PG&E are parties to the certain Power Purchase Agreement, dated 7/15/2011 ("PPA");

Whereas the Parties desire to amend the PPA in order to change technology from Concentrating Photovoltatics (CPV) to traditional Photovoltaics (PV);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, PG&E and "Ahura" agree as follows.

- 1. Amendment of the PPA
- (a) Section 2.1.3 of the PPA shall be deleted and replaced with the following:
 "The Facility's primary fuel is solar PV."
- 2. No Other Modifications

No provision of the PPA other than the terms addressed in this First Amendment shall be deemed modified, amended, waived, or otherwise affected by this First Amendment. If there is a conflict between the terms of the PPA and those of the First Amendment, this First Amendment shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Party has caused this First Amendment to be executed by its authorized representative, effective as of this ____ day of _____ 2012 (the "First Amendment Execution Date"). By signing this First Amendment, the representatives of the Parties warrant that

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY	Ahura Energy Concentrating Systems,
By: Pong Wan	- Forest Joy A C
Title: Senior VP, Energy Procurement	By: FAREEO SFARD
Date: 3/28/2012	By: FAREEO SFARD Title: PRESIDENT
10010012	Date: 63/26/2012